
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

Indiana 12 vs. Cal State Fullerton 4 (March 9, 2024 at San Diego, CA)

Indiana vs. Cal State Fullerton (9-11)

Date: Mar 9, 2024 - 4:10 PM PST

Location: Aztec Aquaplex (San Diego, CA)

Weather: 66° with broken clouds and NW winds of 11 mph

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

Indiana Hoosiers 3 4 2 3 12

Cal State Fullerton Titans 1 1 0 2 4

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
IU CATEGORY CSF

12 GOALS 4

30 SHOTS 15

.400 SHOT PCT. .267

9 EXCLUSIONS 10

2-8 POWERPLAY 2-8

.250 PP PCT. .250

1 PENALTY FOULS 2

1-2 PENALTY SHOTS 0-1

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

IU W PERIOD W CSF

10 ✓ 1 14

24 ✓ 2 14

3 ✓ 3 3

10 ✓ 4 14

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:51 CSF 16 Delaney Wilder E

1 7:49 IU 2 Sophia Sollie G-E 1-0

1 6:55 IU 16 Kallie White G 2-0

1 5:17 CSF 16 Delaney Wilder E

1 4:26 IU TO-30

1 3:01 IU 1A Haley Hunter E-P

1 2:59 CSF 6 Taylor Mason G-E 2-1

1 2:48 CSF 2 Madelyn Halva E

1 2:35 IU 24 Grace Klingler G-E 3-1

1 1:44 IU 4 Zoe Crouch E

1 0:07 CSF 6 Taylor Mason E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 6:03 IU 2 Sophia Sollie G 4-2

2 5:22 CSF 15 Sydney Brouwer E

2 5:21 IU 10 Skylar Kidd G 5-2

2 5:00 IU 21 Nancy Baylor-Sefchick E

2 3:59 IU 11 Portia Sasser G 6-2

2 2:11 CSF 14 Mikka Von Scherr E-P

2 1:11 IU 8 Grace Hathaway G 7-2

2 0:28 CSF 18 Lacey Hall E

3 5:17 IU 18 Gwyneth Le E

3 4:43 CSF TO-30

3 4:03 IU 4 Zoe Crouch G 8-2

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 0:10 IU 6 Helga Terol Salvi E

4 6:52 IU 10 Skylar Kidd G 10-2

4 5:58 IU 3 Olivia Stark E

4 5:40 CSF 3 Destiny Hernandez E-P

4 5:38 IU 10 Skylar Kidd G-P 11-2

4 5:05 IU 8 Grace Hathaway G 12-2

4 4:50 IU 25 Louisa Downes E

4 4:23 CSF 18 Lacey Hall G 12-3

4 4:00 CSF 6 Taylor Mason E

4 3:55 CSF TO

4 2:25 CSF 3 Destiny Hernandez E

2 Sophia Sollie 3 2 0 2 0 0 0

3 Olivia Stark 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 Zoe Crouch 2 1 0 1 2 0 0

5 Natalie McCarroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Helga Terol Salvi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 Sarah Lolli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Grace Hathaway 5 2 0 2 0 0 0

9 Megan Holcomb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Skylar Kidd 7 3 0 3 0 0 0

11 Portia Sasser 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

12 Claire Witting 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

13 Kiki Mein 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Sophie Wazzan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Kallie White 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

17 Olivia Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Gwyneth Le 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

21 Nancy Baylor-Sefchick 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

23 Nicola Tyner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Grace Klingler 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

25 Louisa Downes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1A Haley Hunter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

## INDIANA SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

2 Madelyn Halva 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

3 Destiny Hernandez 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

4 Gabrielle Zaretskiy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Faith Cuevas 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

6 Taylor Mason 3 1 0 1 2 0 0

7 Shyanne Rainey 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

8 Kylie Corwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Mia Solorzano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Eden Tal 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Kieran Scout Bates 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Hannah Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Brittney Pino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Mikka Von Scherr 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

15 Sydney Brouwer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 Delaney Wilder 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

17 Americul Mendoza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Lacey Hall 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

19 Emily Midgley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Sophia Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Stephanie Hidalgo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Vicharadani Minott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Grace Summers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Neida Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Haden Skye Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1A Annabelle Sherman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

## CAL STATE FULLERTON SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1A Haley Hunter 4 7 .636 0 0

## INDIANA MIN GA SV SV% A STL

1A Annabelle Sherman L 16:00 7 3 .300 0 0

1 Haden Skye Bates 16:00 5 5 .500 0 0

## CAL STATE FULLERTON MIN GA SV SV% A STL



PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 6:25 IU 21 Nancy Baylor-Sefchick E

2 6:23 CSF 5 Faith Cuevas G-E 3-2

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 1:55 IU 4 Zoe Crouch E

3 0:36 IU 12 Claire Witting G 9-2

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 0:35 CSF TO

4 0:13 CSF 7 Shyanne Rainey G 12-4

Timeouts: IU - TO-30 - 4:26/1; CSF - TO-30 - 4:43/3; CSF - TO - 3:55/4; CSF - TO - 0:35/4

Cards: None.

Win: Loss: Annabelle Sherman


